I, John B. Sanborn, Commissioner of Insurance of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint Walter W. Belford to the office of Special Assistant for the Department of Insurance.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 15th day of April, 1920.

COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF RAMSEY.

I, Walter W. Belford, having been duly appointed to the office of Special Assistant for the Department of Insurance of the State of Minnesota, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Minnesota, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant, above specified, to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

**Matter W. Belford, having been duly appointed by the State of Minnesota of Minnesota of Minnesota and State of Minnesota, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant, above specified, to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

**Matter W. Belford, having been duly appointed by the State of Minnesota, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant, above specified, to the best of my judgment and ability, so

Subscribed and sworn to before

The Lovery in 1925.

Walter W. Belford.

ATE OF MINNESOTA DEFAULT OF STATE Filed in the office of Secretary of State

APR 1 9 1020

Jelius a. Schwahl,